. // //	Services :	ter 1 Jan 1955	14/1/11/11/11	12200		
Date in e4106/206 15,22	Jeb description		Date & Time Comp	lesed	Done	by
REFNONBALDIGISO/0053/	SAS e-filing					
Veh No CLO 43218	Fmail (within 8)	hrs. Alf Shrs.				
DOA - 0x06/2018 22:00		The state of the s	1			
	+-Motor W/O		TO they			
OD (1P) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploa		1 1013/		<del>siine</del> is	100
	Assessment/Sur					
TP Insurer	Ass't Report by	Constitution of the Consti	0 Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax:		)
TP Particulars: Veh No: CC	5415	INC (	)/Non-INC (	)		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel		)	
Policy No. ( ) Peri	od: (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Times		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	ote-Est Status (W	O): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F	: 80-100%	]	
Year of Registration: ( ) W	arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	0()/\$2,000(	)				
General Remarks:-					2	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform	nation strictly Conf	fidential & St	rictly NO refer of rep	airer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY.					
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / NO	O( );T	owing Co: (		W	)
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)	a sales a			(SAIL 74)	-	1
		1 - 2 0 1 - 3 N	Date&Time Comple	130	Done	бу
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	ourtesy Car ( )	())				
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	( )				-	
	1001 ( )					
Injury:						
Date/Time Actions						
The state of the s						
	THA BARROOM CONTROL					
	VIA COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF	ed a zekrożeń				
		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist		Ant (\$)	Amt (3)
MA1803507		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist		Amt (\$) 1st Bill	Amt (3) Add Bill
MAUN 3507		1) AR : Acciden 2) DA : Damage	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100);	INC (580)	- 100	
MAUN 3507		1) AR : Acciden	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100);	INC (580) \$40/\$43 \$120	- 100	
MAGOSSO7  Statement's Particulars:-  Oriver/Owner:		1) AR : Acciden 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing I 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ce hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey)	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	- 100	
MAUOSSO7  Claimant's Particulars:-  Oriver/Owner:		1) AR: Acciden 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing I 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming 6 6) TR: Re-inspe	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) geinst INC Only (wef 10.	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 Jan 2005) \$75	- 100	
MAUN 3507  Claimant's Particulars:-  Oriver/Owner:		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing I 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T For claiming of	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); See Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) Research INC Only (wef 10) Through Through Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 Jan 2005)	- 100	
Claimant's Particulars :- Priver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:		1) AR: Acciden 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing I 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming 6 6) TR: Re-inspe 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additi OD:	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); Fee hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) geinst INC Only (wef 10 clion + SMRT Survey anal Services:-	\$40/\$43 \$120 \$30 lan 2005) \$75 \$160	- 100	
Claimant's Particulars :- Priver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:		1) AR: Acciden 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing I 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming 6 6) TR: Re-inspe 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additi OD:	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); Fee hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) geinst INC Only (wef 10 ction + SMRT Survey anal Services:- Car / Tpt Allowance	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 Jan 2005) \$75	- 100	
Claimant's Particulars :-  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Acciden 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing I 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming s 6) TR: Re-inspe 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additi OD: *N5: Courtes; *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Re;	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); See Arough Survey Arough Survey (Resurvey) Resurvey Resur	\$40/\$43 \$120 \$30 (lan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25	- 100	
Claimant's Particulars :-  Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Acciden 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing I 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming 6 6) TR: Re-inspe 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additi ODE *N5: Courtes *N6: Repair C *N7: Foat Re *N8: DV / Co	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); See Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) Research INC Only (wef 10) Strong Through Survey Through Sur	\$40/\$43 \$120 \$30 lan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$3 \$10	- 100	
		1) AR: Acciden 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing I 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming 6 6) TR: Re-inspe 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additi ODE *N5: Courtes *N6: Repair C *N7: Foat Re *N8: DV / Co	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); See hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10. ction + SMRT Survey onal Services; Car / Tpt Allowance to-ordination mir Inspection llect Excess Coordination (N:n INC) against INC fille	\$40/\$43 \$120 \$30 (lan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5	- 100	

É

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any witful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 8. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	CCI	DEN	т ет	ATE	MENT	i
A	GG.	DE N		-11-		

Date Of Report

04/06/2018 15:22

Date Of Accident

02/06/2018 22:00

Exact Location Of Accident

TAMPINES AVENUE 10 SLIP ROAD TOWARDS TPE

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLQ4321R

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

CAR COVE LEASING PTE LTD

Co Reg No

EDWIN@CARCOVE.COM.SG

Email Address Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-91085842

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-91085842

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

BMW

Model

3201

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

ON THE WAY HOME

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

#### Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

999994935/100835161-00024

Cover Note Number

#### Driver

Name of Driver

MOHAMMAD ZULHILMI BIN NOOR MOHAMMAD

NRIC No.

S9722144H 02/07/1997

Date Of Birth Occupation

OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

23/11/2017

**Driving Experience** 

0 YEAR AND 6 MONTH

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-91085842

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-91085842

EMail Address

EDWIN@CARCOVE.COM.SG

Address

BLK 232 COMPASSVALE WALK

#02-468

Postcode

540232

under einen eine eine er

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

YES

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number

CCP5415 (COMMERCIAL VEHICLE)

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

VILVESCOPE OF A CHIEF WAS ARROWS OF A LISTON TO BE

1000

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

140

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BUKIT MERAH EAST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 391 NEW BRIDGE ROAD POLICE CANTONMENT COMPLEX

BLOCK A , POSTCODE: 088762 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2369999 - FAX NO: 62268438

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20180604/2035

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

CCP5415

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

LORRY

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD AIZUDDIN BIN MUHAMMAD PIAH

NRIC/Passport Number

A41224320

Contact Number

+601110626217

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims, (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholds's Signeture Driver's Signature

Date & Time (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN NO





1 of 3

Report No. T/20180604/2035

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762

Tel No: 1800-2369999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

REPORT OF	A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT	Tara B. AMer	Station Diary No.:
Date/Time Report Made: 04/06/2018 11:16		Vide Report No.:	34	
	it's Particu	lars		CAMPAGE TAR RESIDENCE
Name of MOHAM	Informant: MAD ZULH	ILMI BIN NOOR	Address: APT BLK 232 COMPASS 540232	SVALE WALK #02-468 SINGAPORE
MOHAMMAD ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9722144H		Contact No.: Mobile: 91085842		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: Date of Birth:		Type of Informant: Driver	/Cabal Nama
Race: Malay Occupation: CISCO officer		Language:	Institution / School Name:	
		Driving Licence Informa Class: 3A	tion: Date of Expiry:	

eneral Inform	nation of the Accident		To a Time of	Type of Location
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 02/06/2018 10:0	Bend
Along Road 1	Traveling Toward Road			
TAMPINES E	VENUE 10 EXPRESSWAY			Road Speed Limit:
TAMPINES E	XPRESSWAY	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
TAMPINES E	EXPRESSWAY	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:  Traffic Volume: Heavy  Anyone conveyed by

Details of V	enicie invo		100 111	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	THO OFF GETTING
CCP5415	Lorry	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Green	No Damage	0
SLQ4321R	Car	BMW	3201	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved; No	LD I Him Consing: NA
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20180604/2035

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762

Tel No: 1800-2369999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		47210	Variety of			CONTROL OF CASE
Name	MOHAMMAD ZULHILMI BIN NOOR MOHAMMAD			ID No	(1	S9722144H
Related Vehicle	NIL			Conta	ct No.	91085842
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree o		NIL	

## Brief Details.

On the 02/06/2018 at about 1000hrs, I was driving my rental car (SLQ4321R) along Tampines Ave 10 towards TPE. While travelling towards TPE, the traffic of the road was jammed, the lorry (CCP5415) right behind me could not able to stop in time and collision onto my rental car's back bumper. After which I tried to stop by to take a picture of the damages caused but the driver moved forward and bang onto my car's back bumper again. Both of us was then stopped by at the side to exchange particulars (Muhamad Aizuddin Bin Muhammad Piah, A41224320, +601110626217), he told me that he does not have money to pay and asked me to drive my rental car back to Malaysia so he can repair it for me for free. After which I drove my rental car back to the car company and I was told to lodged a traffic accident report on 04/06/2018.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20180604/2035

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762

Tel No: 1800-2369999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: A / Sgt 2 CHERN YAN NI	Signature Of Informant:		
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 04/06/2018 11:16		
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 YEO KIA HUAT Contact No.: 65476325	Classification Of Case:		
Authentication Stamp	ire		

Singapore Police Force

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

	ACCIDENT DATE: 2 6 2018 (DD MA/YYYY), TIME: 22 : CO (HH:MM)
	LOCATION: Tompines Ave 10 Tampines expression
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SLQ 43ZIR
	DINSURANCE COMPANY: 014
	CIPOLICY NUMBER:
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
	TIPORPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: MAN 1 HO WHILL KNOW AND
	I ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE LYES AND
2.1	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
( )	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
NUMBER OF	A) NAME: CONTACT: (MALE / FEMALE)  D) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
PACSANGER	c)ADDRESS:CONTACT:CONTACT:
INCLUDING DELVINE	
Similar Delvine	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
	3. DRIVER
	DINAME MA 2014 (MALE / FEMALE)
	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S1722144H CONTACT: 91085847
	CIADDRESS: BIK 232 Compossygk walk #02-968 5(540232)
	*d) DATE OF BIRTH: ( 02 ) 07 / 1997 (DD/MM/YYYY)
	ejoccupation: (INDOOR / OUIDOOR)
	FIRST = 23/11/2017
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:  5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: [CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS]
	DIROND SURFACE: (DRY / WEI / OTHERS
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)
	7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)
0.00	1 YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: BULLIT MENAL East D.P.C.
( )	CAR FAIR
klimber of	b) DRIVER'S NAME: Muliquiad Airauddin Bin Minimunga Pigh
PASSANGER	C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: A41224320 CONTACT: 46011 0626217
NCLUTONUG DEWAR	9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
( )	d) VEHICLE NUMBER: CCP 5415 MODEL:
MUMERICA OF	DRIVER'S NAME: Muhammad Aizu dom Bin trubammad Pian
PARSONIGHIR	F) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 141214320 CONTACT: 160110626217
MCLUDING DECIDER	
and the section	

1) EMAIL: Zylkilminnini 97@Gradil Com

>) VIDEO !



# Private & Confidential

23/11/2017

10, UBI AVENUE 3 SINGAPORE 408865

# MOHAMMAD ZULHILMI BIN NOOR MOHAMMAD

NO.15 JLN HARMONI 5/5, TIAN DAMANSARA ALIF, 81200 JB, JOHCR MALAYSIA

You will receive your photocere licence by registered mail within 1 month from date of epplication unless you made a special request to collect at Traffic Police Department at time of application.

MAIN POLICE DEPARTMENT **SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE** 

S9722144H (3A)

2001305057

\$50V-

YOU CAN DRIVE WHILE AWAITING THE DELIVERY OF YOUR PHOTOCARD

13/11/2017

(Please do not detech) DIRNVING LICENCE.

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. S9722144H



MUHAMMAD ZULHILMI BIN NOOR MOHAMMAD

MALAY Date of birth 02-07-1997

SWGAPORE







HOTEINH THE (65) 6410-3000

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MUTUR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY HISRS AND COMPENSATION) ACTICHAPTER 1801 MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION] RULES, 1968 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1967 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRD-PARTY RISKS] RULES, 1969 (MALAYSIA)

64.Z.400

TPFT COMMERCIAL MOTOR

OWN DAMAGE EXCESS \$\$2,000.00 (18.11)

WINDSCREEN EXCES

CERTIFICATE NO. 999994935/100835161-00024

(for policies with allian from 1st tipyember 2003)

SUM INSURED S\$1.00

INSURING WITH COE/PARF YES

SLQ4321R

Car Cove Leasing Pte Ltd

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

21 NAME OF INSURED

28 Dec 2017

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

28 Sep 2018

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE \*

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6) LIMITATION AS TO USE \*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the insured's business.

Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired,

The Policy does not cover

 Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing. 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

Was for the cornage of passengere for time or reward by any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

LOSS OF USE NOT INCLUDED

\* NAMED DRIVER N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY Heritage Auto Enterprise Pie Ltd.

Limitations randered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

1./ We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysin).

Issued in Singapore 26 Jan 2018

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD

691901-000

MOH KOK HENG

AIG BUILDING 75 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120 SP-MOH

Authorised Representative

ORIGINAL

RECOGN